All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006, 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 7
DATA SHEET
CISCO MEDIA CONVERGENCE SERVER 7825-H1
THIS PRODUCT IS NO LONGER BEING SOLD AND MIGHT NOT BE SUPPORTED. READ THE END-OF-LIFE NOTICE TO LEARN
ABOUT POTENTIAL REPLACEMENT PRODUCTS AND INFORMATION ABOUT PRODUCT SUPPORT.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The Cisco® Media Convergence Server 7825-H1 (MCS 7825-H1) is a powerful platform for the Cisco IP Communications applications. The Cisco

Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 5 of 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 2 gives ordering information for the Cisco Unity Unified Messaging system.
Table 2. Ordering Information for Cisco Unity Unified Messaging
Product Name Part Number
Cisco CallManager 3.3 CALLMANAGER-3.3
Cisco CallManager 4.0 CALLMANAGER-4.0
Cisco CallManager 4.1 CALLMANAGER-4.1
Cisco Conference Connection CCC-1.2
Cisco Emergency Responder CER-1.2
Cisco ICM Enterprise ICM-BUNDLE
Cisco ICM Hosted HOSTED-BUNDLE
Cisco IPCC Enterprise IPCE-BUNDLE
Cisco IPCC Hosted HOSTED-BUNDLE
Cisco IPCC Express PCX-3.Y-STANDARD. PCX-3.Y-ENHANCED, PCX-3.Y-PREMIUM
Cisco IP IVR IPIVR-3.5=
Cisco IPICS Server Bundle for Branch Offices CIS-7825-H1-K9
Cisco Personal Assistant PASR-BUNDLE
Cisco Queue Manager IPQM-3.5=
Cisco Unity Unified Messaging System UNITY-BUNDLE
SERVER SPARES
To order spare servers reference the table below.
Table 3. Ordering Information for Spare Servers by Application
Application Spare Part Number
Cisco CallManager MCS-7825-H1-IPC1
Cisco Conference Connection MCS-7825-H1-IPC1
Cisco Emergency Responder MCS-7825-H1-IPC1
Cisco ICM Enterprise MCS-7825-H1-CC1
Cisco ICM Hosted MCS-7825-H1-CC1
Cisco IPCC Enterprise MCS-7825-H1-CC1
Cisco IPCC Hosted MCS-7825-H1-CC1
Cisco IPCC Express MCS-7825-H1-CC1
Cisco IP IVR MCS-7825-H1-CC1
Cisco IPICS MCS-7825-H1-S31
Cisco MeetingPlace MCS-7825-H1-IPC1
Cisco Queue Manager MCS-7825-H1-CC1
Cisco Unity Unified Messaging System MCS-7825-H1-ECS1
© 2006, 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 6 of 7